

September 4, 2012

Dear Lake Travis Community Member:

"Every heart, every mind, every day." This is the motto of the Lake Travis school district. We know you share the belief that enabling our youth to participate in a sport they are passionate about goes a long way toward their success in school, and later on in the real world. This is what Lake Travis Tennis brings to our community – a way for students to feel connected to the school and to develop self-confidence at a critical stage of their development.

The Lake Travis Cavalier tennis team is an outstanding group of boys and girls who are dedicated to their sport and adhere to the highest standards of behavior on and off the court. They represent their school and community with pride and sportsmanship. The team competes in meets and tournaments across the state, and has achieved considerable success over the past several years. This past year the team had their most successful season ever by reaching the finals of the 4A state tournament in the fall, and in the spring won three state titles in girls' singles, girls' doubles, and boys' doubles.

In light of the recent state budget cuts, fundraising is more critical than ever to maintain the standards of operation required for a quality tennis program. Money raised in the past has funded equipment including bleachers, shade structures, on-court benches, and a ball machine, as well as facilities maintenance such as court resurfacing.

Each year, in order to facilitate our fundraising efforts, the tennis booster club puts together a fun community event called **SNL (Saturday Night Lights.)** This year SNL will be held on **October 20 at 5:30 p.m.** at the **Lake Travis High School tennis courts**. We want to invite all the neighborhoods and businesses in the LT community to be part of the event. We need court sponsors who will have a banner placed at the courts to advertise their business and show community support. We also need donors for our silent auction.

We would like to invite you to become a part of the LTHS Tennis family by supporting this event. Your generous donation, be it as a court sponsor, donation of services, products, or gift cards for the silent auction, will help us keep our program going and allow us to keep the courts and tennis facility in top shape for the team and our surrounding community. Thank you for your generosity.

Sincerely,

Lake Travis Booster Club Tax ID: 74-2187328

Contacts: Pam Gosch (512-968-7918) Brenda Slay (512-751-3048)

Lake Travis Cavalier Tennis Saturday Night Lights Fundraiser October 20, 2012

Sponsor/Donor Commitment

ame:
ontact:
ddress:
hone:
ax:
mail:
will contribute to the Lake Travis avalier Tennis <i>Saturday Night Lights</i> fundraiser by donating:
Goods or Services consisting of
and having a cash value of \$
 \$400 for a Court Sponsorship Name recognition on LT Tennis website Sponsorship recognition at fundraisers Framed team picture with name recognition for home/office 2'x6' banner displayed at LT Tennis courts for 1 year Commit by September 1, and be listed on the team calendar/picture to be distributed around the community
(Please make checks payable to LTHS Tennis Booster Club)

Sponsor Printed Name and Title

Sponsor Signature

Date

Lake Travis Tennis Booster Contact Tax ID: 74-2187328 Date